
 
 

New Jersey District Office | Two Gateway Center, Suite 1002 | Newark, NJ  07102-5006 
Telephone:  (973) 645-2434 | Fax:  (973) 645-6265 | www.sba.gov/nj 

Directory 
Office of the District Director 

Alfred J. Titone District Director (973) 645-3680 alfred.titone@sba.gov 
John M. Blackstock Deputy District Director (973) 645-3580 john.blackstock@sba.gov 
Cathy Priester Administrative Officer (973) 645-6494 cathy.priester@sba.gov 

Lender Relations 

Sheryl L. Paynter Lead Lender Relations Specialist (973) 645-3582 sheryl.paynter@sba.gov 
Claudia Yarborough Lender Relations Specialist (973) 645-3572 claudia.yarborough@sba.gov 
Erika S. Pearson Lender Relations Specialist (973) 645-6160 erika.pearson@sba.gov 
Ursula M. Sanders Program Support Assistant (973) 645-2530 ursula.sanders@sba.gov 

Business Development 

Janett M. Peralta Business Opportunity Specialist (973) 645-4651 janett.peralta@sba.gov 

District Counsel 

Todd H. Henderson Legal Counsel (New Jersey) (973) 645-2481 todd.henderson@sba.gov 
Diana St. Louis Legal Counsel (New York) (212) 264-7770 diana.stlouis@sba.gov 

All SBA programs and services are extended to the public on a nondiscriminatory basis. 
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